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School Term Dates

2025 - 2026
LITTLE HEATH SCHOOL

Term Dates 2025 — 2026

Monday 01 & Tuesday

02 September 2025

Monday 3 November

2025

Tuesday 4 November —

Wednesday 03 38 davs
Term 1 September* — Friday 24 ¥
October 2025**
Autumn Monday 27 October —
Break Friday 31 October 2025

Monday 13 April 2026

Term 2 Friday 19 December 34 days
2025
Christmas/ | Monday 22 December
New Year 2025 — Friday 02 January
holiday 2026
Monday 05 January —
Term 3 Friday 13 February 2026 30 days
. Monday 16 February —
Spring Break Friday 20 February 2026
Monday 23 February —
Term4 | ¢ iday 27 March 2026 | 2> 43S
Easter Monday 30 March —
Holiday Friday 10 April 2026

Tuesday 14 April —
TermsS | friday 22 May 2026 28 days
Summer Monday 25 May — Friday
Break 29 May 2026
Monday 01 June —
Termé | piday 17 July 2026 35 days
TOTAL TEACHING DAYS 190

Bank & Public Holidays

Christmas Day 25 December 2025

Boxing Day 26 December 2025
New Year’s Day 01 January 2026
Good Friday 03 April 2026
Easter Monday 06 April 2026

Early May Bank 04 May 2026
Holiday

(Monday)

Late May Bank 25 May 2026
Holiday

(Monday)

Approved by the Full Governing Body
October 2024

*Year 7 and Year 12 students will be expected
in school on Wednesday 3 September. Year 11
students will be required to attend a ‘Sharp
Start” meeting with their tutor on this day only.
All year groups are expected in school on
Thursday 4 September.

**Please note: School will close at 1pm on
Thursday 18 September in preparation for our
Open Evening event.
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